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03251S 
Almada Lodge 
Times Farm Camp Corporation 
73 Times Farm Road 
Andover, CT 06232-1033 
Contact #1: Donna Basler 
Phone #1: (860) 742-2267 ext.115 
E-mail: d.basler@channel3kidscamp.org 
Contact #2: Deb Walters 
Phone #2: (860) 742-2267 
E-mail: d.walters@channel3kidscamp.org 

00251S 
Ansonia Board of Education 
42 Grove Street 
Ansonia, CT  06401 
Contact #1: Joe Gonzalez 
Phone #1: (203) 650-4604 
E-mail: jgonzalez@ansonia.org 
Contact #2: Lisa Jones 
Phone #2: (203) 736-5096 
E-mail: ljones@ansonia.org 

  
01152S 
Bloomfield Board of Education 
1133 Blue Hills Avenue 
Bloomfield, CT 06002 
Contact #1: Susan Pinkham  
Phone #1: (860) 769-4209 
E-mail: spinkham@blmfld.org 
Contact #2: Jay Rawlinitis 
Phone #2: (860) 769-4208 
E-mail:  jrawlinitis@blmfld.org 

04151S 
Bnos Desheh 
11 Johnsonville Road 
Moodus, CT 06469 
Contact #1: Chaya Stock 
Phone #1: (203) 243-7765 
E-mail: bnosdesheh@gmail.com 
Contact #2: Chana Selwyn 
Phone #2: (347) 907-9086 
E-mail: familyselwyn@gmail.com 

  
01451S 
Branford Public Schools 
1111 East Main Street 
Branford, CT  06405 
Contact #1: John Turenne 
Phone #1: (203) 315-6741 
E-mail: jturenne@branfordschools.org 
Contact #2: Donald Neel 
Phone #2: (203) 315-7802 
E-mail: dneel@branfordschools.org 
 

01500 
Bridgeport Board of Education 
Food and Nutrition Services 
113 Federal Street 
Bridgeport, CT  06606 
Contact #1: John Gerrity 
Phone #1: (203) 275-1201 
E-mail: jgerrity@bridgeportedu.net 
Contact #2: Nichola Hall 
Phone #2: (203) 275-1205 
E-mail: nhall1@bridgeportedu.net 

  
01900 
Brooklyn Public Schools 
119 Gorman Road 
Brooklyn, CT  06234 
Contact #1: Patricia Buell (Superintendent) 
Phone #1: (860) 774-9153 
E-mail: buell@brooklynschools.org 
Contact #2: Heather Plourde 
Phone #2: (860) 455-1552 
E-mail:  hplourde@eastconn.org 
  

03851S 
Camp Degel Hatorah 
459 Wallingford Road 
Durham, CT  06422 
Contact #1: Joseph Deutsch 
Phone #1: (732) 668-7152 
E-mail: campdegel@gmail.com 
Contact #2: Nechama Deutsch 
Phone #2: (732) 710-5541 
E-mail: simchaexpo@gmail.com 
Contact #3: Zalman Robinson 
Phone #3: (732) 228-2007 
E-mail: yehudis@sistertosisternetwork.org 
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24100 
Capitol Region Education Council-CREC 
111 Charter Oak Avenue 
Hartford, CT  06106 
Contact #1: Jeff Sidewater 
Phone #1: (860) 509-3774 
E-mail: jsidewater@crec.org 
Contact #2: Christine Wallace 
Phone #2: (860) 240-6111 
E-mail: cwallace@crec.org 

15552S 
Chabad House Inc of CT 
Camp Gan Israel 
2352 Albany Avenue 
West Hartford, CT  06117 
Contact #1: Rabbi Yehuda Matusof 
Phone #1: (347) 267-1987 
E-mail: yehuda@chabadhartford.com 
Contact #2: Miriam Gopin 
Phone #2: (860) 232-1116 
E-mail: miriamgopin@yahoo.com 

  
15114 
Children’s Community School 
31 Wolcott Street, P.O. Box 1746 
Waterbury, CT  06721 
Contact #1: Jeff Marin 
Phone #1: (203) 575-0659 x211 
E-mail: director@ccswaterbury.org  
Contact #2: Katherin Sniffin 
Phone #2: (203) 575-0659 x209 
E-mail: principal@ccswaterbury.org    

08052S 
Change The Play 
1510 North Broad Street 
Meriden, CT 06450 
Contact #1: Jason Teal 
Phone #1: (203) 675-6863 
E-mail: j@changetheplay.org 
Contact #2: Shanikqua Walston 
Phone #2: (203) 824-7645 

E-mail: swalston@changetheplay.org 

Contact #3: Raymond Guilbault 
Phone #3: (305) 992-8330 
E-mail: ray@changetheplay.org 

  
06459S 
Community Renewal Team, Inc. 
555 Windsor Street 
Hartford, CT  06120 
Contact #1: Gariann Chiarella 
Phone #1: (860) 560-5826 
E-mail: Chiarellag@crtct.org 
Contact #2: Nicole Brown 
Phone #2: (860) 560-5187 
E-mail: brownn@crtct.org 

Contact #3: Jennifer Chapman 
Phone #3: (860) 560-5446 
E-mail: chapmanj@crtct.org 

15118 
Congregation K’Tana of Waterbury 
32 Hillside Ave 
Waterbury, CT 06710 
Contact #1: Rabbi Yerachmiel Karr 
Phone #1: (203) 528-4147 ext.111 
E-mail: ykarr@ykwaterbury.org 
Contact #2: Rachel Shteierman 
Phone#2: (203) 528-4147 ext 228 
E-mail: rshteierman@ykwaterbury.org 
Contact #3: Hadassah Moldovan 
Phone#3: (203) 528-4147 ext 151 
E-mail: hmoldovan@ykwaterbury.org 

  
03451S 
Danbury Public Schools 
49 Osborne Street 
Danbury, CT 06810 
Contact #1: Barry Mollengarden 
Phone #1: (203) 797-4746 
E-mail: barry.mollengarden@sodexo.com 
Contact #2: Michelle Ricapito 
Phone #2: (203) 797-4746 
E-mail: ricapm@danbury.k12.ct.us 

03751S 
Derby Board of Education 
35 Fifth Street 
Derby, CT 06418 
Contact #1: Sal Giannotti 
Phone #1: (203) 516-4066 
E-mail: sgiannotti@derbyps.org 
Contact #2: Mark Izzo 
Phone #2: (203) 446-3933 
E-mail: mizzo@derbyps.org 
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04351S 
East Hartford Public Schools 
869 Forbes Street 
East Hartford, CT 06118 
Contact #1: Shari-Lynn Staeb 
Phone #1: (860) 568-4252 
E-mail: shari.staeb@sodexo.com 
Contact #2: Kathy Shewokis 
Phone #2: (860) 568-4252 
E-mail: 

04400 
East Haven Board of Education 
35 Wheelbarrow Lane 
East Haven, CT  06513 
Contact #1: Linda Stanisci 
Phone #1: (203) 468-3944 
E-mail: Linda.Stanisci@sodexo.com 
Contact #2: Lynn Boisvert 
Phone #2: (203) 468-3252 
E-mail: lynnboisvert@east-haven.k12.ct.us 
Contact #3: Christina Mazaris 
Phone #3: (203) 468-3261 ext. 23007 
E-mail: cmazaris@east-haven.k12.ct.us 

  
24251S 
EdAdvance 
355 Goshen Road 
Litchfield, CT  06759 
Contact #1: Joanne Kirchner-Macri 
Phone #1: (860) 567-0863 x1113 
E-mail: kirchner-macri@edadvance.org 
Contact #2: Becky Tyrrell 
Phone #2: (860) 567-0863 x1148 
E-mail: Tyrrell@edadvance.org 
Contact #3: Krista Noyce 
Phone #3: (860) 567-0863 ext. 1128 
E-mail: Noyce@edadvance.org 

05751S 
Greenwich Board of Education 
290 Greenwich Avenue 
Greenwich, CT 06830 
Contact #1: John Hopkins 
Phone #1: (203) 625-7424 
E-mail: 
john_hopkins@greenwich.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Laurie Smith-Carbino 
Phone #2: (203) 625-7499 
E-mail: 
laurie_carbino@greenwich.k12.ct.us 

  
05951S 
Groton Public Schools 
P.O. Box K 
Groton, CT 06340-1411 
Contact #1: Ernie Koschmieder 
Phone #1: (860) 449-7208 
E-mail: ekoschmieder@groton.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Janet Belke 
Phone #2: 860-449-7209 
E-mail: jbelke@groton.k12.ct.us   
 

06200 
Hamden Public Schools 
2040 Dixwell Avenue 
Hamden, CT 06514 
Contact #1: Laverne Williams 
Phone #1: (203) 407-2205 
E-mail: lwilliams@hamden.org 
Contact #2: Randall Mel 
Phone #2: (203) 230-1010 
E-mail: Melr@whitsons.com 

  
06451S 
Hartford Public Schools/Board of Trustees 
Department of Food Service 
270 Murphy Road 
Hartford, CT  06114 
Contact #1: Lonnie Burt 
Phone #1: (860) 695-8490 
E-mail: Burty001@hartfordschools.org 
Contact #2: Aleris Echevarria Rolon 
Phone #2: (860) 695-8627 
E-mail: aleris.rolon@hartfordschools.org 
Contact #3: Joanne Conforto 
Phone #3: (860) 695-1550 
E-mail: Joanne.Conforto@hartfordschools.org 

28600 
Highville Charter School, Inc. 
Department of Food Service 
1 Science Park 
New Haven, CT  06511 
Contact #1: Christine Wallace 
Phone #1: (607) 769-8187 
E-mail: christinewallace82@yahoo.com 
Contact #2: Ebony West 
Phone #2: (203) 287-1507 
E-mail: ewest@highvillecharter.com 
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06900 
Killingly Board of Education 
226 Putnam Pike 
Dayville, CT  06241 
Contact #1:  Timothy Mugan 
Phone #1: (860) 779-6792 
E-mail: Mugant@whitsons.com 
Contact #2: Christine Clark 
Phone #2: (860) 779-6611 
E-mail: cclark@killinglyschools.org 

24500 
LEARN 
44 Hatchetts Hill Road 
Old Lyme, CT  06371 
Contact #1: Roy Boling 
Phone #1: (860) 434-4800 x155 
E-mail: rboling@learn.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Dan Watterson 
Phone #2: (860)917-8461 
E-mail: d.watterson@slamgmt.com 

 Contact #3: Sally Bondy 
Phone #3: (860) 434-4800 x155 
E-mail: sbondy@learn.k12.ct.us 
 

07752S 
Manchester Board of Education 
448 Tolland Turnpike, Building 1 
Manchester, CT  06042 
Contact #1: Nick Aldi  
Phone #1: (860) 647-3461 
E-mail: naldi@mpspride.org 
Contact #2: Mary Brault 
Phone #2: (860) 647-3460 
E-mail: mbrault@mpspride.org 

08051S 
Meriden Public Schools 
22 Liberty Street 
Meriden, CT 06450 
Contact #1: Susan Maffe 
Phone #1: (203) 630-4169 

E-mail: susan.maffe@meridenk12.org 

Contact #2: Tracey Winzer  
Phone #2: (203) 630-4166 
E-mail: tracey.winzer@meridenk12.org 

  
08300 
Middletown Public Schools 
311 Hunting Hill Avenue 
Middletown, CT 06457 
Contact #1: Janet Calabro 
Phone #1: (860) 704-4518 
E-mail: calabroj@mpsct.org 
Contact #2: Marco Gaylord 
Phone #2: (860) 638-1485 
E-mail: gaylordm@mpsct.org 

08600 
Montville Public Schools 
800 Old Colchester Road 
Oakdale, CT 06370 
Contact #1: Carol Dodson 
Phone #1: (860) 848-9208 
E-mail: cdodson@montvilleschools.org 
Contact #2: Kathy Lamoureux 
Phone #2: (860) 848-1228 
E-mail: klamoureux@montvilleschools.org 

  
08800 
Naugatuck Board of Education 
497 Rubber Avenue 
Naugatuck, CT 06770 
Contact #1: Kate Murphy 
Phone #1: (203) 720-5279 
E-mail: kate.murphy@naugatuck.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Bernice Rizk 
Phone #2: (203) 720-5265 
E-mail: bernice.rizk@naugatuck.k12.ct.us 

08951S 
New Britain Board of Education 
272 Main Street 
New Britain, CT  06051 
Contact #1: Roberto Espinoza 
Phone #1: (860) 819-9869 
E-mail: espinozar@whitsons.com 
Contact #2: Jeffrey Taddeo 
Phone #2:  (631) 889-4365 
E-mail: taddeojm@whitsons.com 
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09352S 
New Haven Board of Education 
75 Barnes Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06513 
Contact #1: Gail Sharry 
Phone #1: (475) 220-1611 
E-mail: gail.cairns.sharry@new-
haven.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Lucinda Marshall 
Phone #2: (475) 220-1616 
E-mail: Lucinda.Marshall@new-haven.k12.ct.us 
 

09551S 
New London Board of Education 
134 Williams Street 
New London, CT 06320 
Contact #1:  Samantha Wilson 
Phone #1:  (860) 447-6064 
E-mail: wilsons@newlondon.org 
Contact #2: Patrick Wall 
Phone #2:  (860) 447-6064 

E-mail: wallp@newlondon.org 

  

10351S 
Norwalk Public Schools 
352 Main Avenue 
Norwalk, CT  06851 
Contact #1: Jill Kress 
Phone #1: (203) 899-2990 
E-mail: KRESSJ@norwalkps.org 
Contact #2: Angela Valentin   
Phone #2: (203) 899-2990 
E-mail: angela.valentin@compass-usa.com 

10451S 
Norwich Board of Education 
201 Hickory Street 
Norwich, CT 06360 
Contact #1: Erin Perpetua 
Phone #1: (860) 823-4214 x2202 
E-mail: 
eperpetua@norwichpublicschools.org  
Contact #2: Athena Nagel 
Phone #2: (860) 823-6284 
E-mail: alnagel@norwichpublicschools.org 

  
10952S 
Plainfield Public Schools 
105 Putnam Road 
Central Village, CT 06332 
Contact #1: Linda Schultz 
Phone #1: (860) 564-6422 x3303 
E-mail: schultzl@plainfieldschools.org 
Contact #2: Ronald Lussier 
Phone #2: (860) 564-6459 
E-mail: lussierr@plainfieldschools.org 

11000 
Plainville School Lunch 
47 Robert Holcomb Way 
Plainville, CT  06062 
Contact #1: Michael Koch 
Phone #1: (860) 793-3234 
E-mail: kochm@plainvilleschools.org 
Contact #2: Samuel Adlerstein 
Phone #2: (860) 793-3200 
E-mail: adlersteins@plainvilleschools.org 

  
11600 
Putnam Board of Education 
33 Wicker Street 
Putnam, CT  06260 
Contact #1: Jeanette LaPlume 
Phone #1: (860) 963-6933 
E-mail: laplumej@putnam.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Teresa Ross   
Phone #2: (860) 963-6933 
E-mail: rosst@putnam.k12.ct.us 

05151S 
Sacred Heart University 
5151 Park Avenue 
Fairfield, CT  06825 
Contact #1: Jaime Perri 
Phone #1: (203) 396-8484 

E-mail: perrij4@sacredheart.edu  
Contact #2: Renee Rosenbluh 
Phone #2: (203) 365-4470 
E-mail: rosenbluhr@sacredheart.edu 
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13451 
Stafford Board of Education 
21 Levinthal Run 
Stafford Springs, CT  06076 
Contact #1: Beth LaPane 
Phone #1: (860) 684-3336 
E-mail: lapaneb@stafford.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Patrice Talamini 
Phone #2: (860) 684-0754 
E-mail: talaminip@stafford.k12.ct.us 

13500 
Stamford Public Schools 
888 Washington Blvd.  
3rd Floor South 
Stamford, CT  06902 
Contact #1: Rita Crocco 
Phone #1: (203) 977-4738 
E-mail: rcrocco@stamfordct.gov  
Contact #2: Dawn McGinn 
Phone #2: (203) 977-4732 
E-mail: DMcGinn@StamfordCT.gov 

  
13800 
Stratford Board of Education 
1000 East Broadway 
Stratford, CT 06615 
Contact #1: Karen Rosa 
Phone #1: (203) 385-4214 
E-mail: karen.cook@sodexo.com 
Contact #2: Ron Melnik 
Phone #2: 203-385-4210 
E-mail: melnikr@stratk12.org 

09314S 
The Foote School - Horizons 
50 Loomis Place 
New Haven, CT  06511 
Contact #1: Kelonda Maull 
Phone #1: 203-777-3464 ext 213 
E-mail:  kmaull@footeschool.org 
Contact #2: David Sklar  
Phone #2: (203) 777-3464 ext.202 
E-mail: dsklar@footeschool.org 
Contact #3: Mary Beth Calderoni 
Phone #3: (203) 777-3464 ext. 205 
E-mail: mcalderoni@footeschool.org 

  
00352S 
The Salvation Army - CONNRI 
855 Asylum Avenue 
P.O. Box 628 
Hartford, CT  06105 
Contact #1: Lieutenant Jana Applin 

Phone #1: (860) 214-7548 or (203) 663-1905 

E-mail: Jana.Applin@USE.SalvationArmy.Org 
Contact #2: Kasinda Bristol 
Phone #2: (860) 429-6401 
E-mail: 
kasinda.m.bristol@use.salvationarmy.org  
Contact #3: Bramwell Applin 
Phone #3: (860) 429-6401 
E-mail: 
Bramwell.applin@use.salvationarmy.org 
Camp Phone: (860) 429-6401 
Camp location: Camp CONNRI 28 Happy Hill Lane, Asford, CT 
06278 

14100 
Thompson Board of Education 
785 Riverside Drive 
North Grosvenordale, CT 06255 
Contact #1: Lisa Durand 
Phone #1: 860-923-9581, x588 
E-mail: 
ldurand@thompsonpublicschools.org 
Contact #2: Robert Gentes 
Phone #2 (860) 923-9581 ext. 525 
E-mail: 
rgentes@thompsonpublicschools.org 
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14651S 
Town of Vernon 
Youth Services Bureau 
9 Elm Street 
Vernon, CT 06066 
Contact #1: Michelle Hill 
Phone #1: (860) 870-3557 
E-mail: mhill@vernon-ct.gov 
Contact #2: Kim McTighe 
Phone #2: (860) 896-4107 
E-mail: Kimberly.McTighe@vernonct.org 
Contact #3: Elizabeth Fisher 
Phone #3: (860) 896-4683 
E-mail: EFisher@vernon-ct.gov 

06455S 
Trinity College 
Dream Camp Program 
300 Summit Street, Box 702614 
Hartford, CT 06106 
Contact #1: Adah Gillon 
Phone #1: 860-987-6209 
E-mail: agillon@esfdreamcamp.org  
Contact #2: Dan Swartz 
Phone #2: (610) 960-4417 
E-mail #2: dswartz@esfdreamcamp.org 
 
 
 

  
15100 
Waterbury Board of Education 
Food Service Department 
562 Captain Neville Drive 
Waterbury, CT 06705 
Contact #1: Linda Franzese 
Phone #1: (203) 574-8210 
E-mail: lfranzese@waterbury.k12.ct.us  
Contact #2: Linda Salvador 
Phone #2: (203) 346-2376 
E-mail: LSalvador@waterbury.k12.ct.us  
Contact #3: Deborah Finke 
Phone #3: (203) 573-6315 
E-mail: DFinke@waterbury.k12.ct.us 
 

15551S 
West Hartford Board of Education 
50 South Main Street, Rm. 416 
West Hartford, CT 06107 
Contact #1: Tim Prosinski 
Phone #1: (860) 561-6610 
E-mail:  tim_prosinski@whps.org  
Contact #2: Ellen Sutak 
Phone #2: (860) 521-4721 
E-mail: ellen_sutak@whps.org 
Contact #3: Laurie Ferreira 
Phone #3: 860-521-4721 
E-mail: laurie_ferreira@whps.org 

15600 
West Haven Board of Education 
1 McDonough Plaza 
West Haven, CT 06516 
Contact #1: Meg Kingston 
Phone #1: (203) 937-4373 
E-mail: meg.kingston@whschools.org 
Contact #2:Matt Cavallaro 
Phone #2: (203) 937-4300 
E-mail: matthew.cavallaro@whschools.org 
 
 
 

 

16251S 
Winchester BOE 
355 Goshen Road  
P.O. Box 909 
Litchfield, CT 06759  
Contact #1: Joanne Kirchner-Macri  
Phone #1: (860) 567-0863 x1113  
E-mail: kirchner-macri@edadvance.org  
Contact #2: Becky Tyrrell  
Phone #2: (860) 567-0863 x1148  
E-mail: Tyrrell@edadvance.org  
Contact #3: Krista Noyce  
Phone #3: (860) 567-0863 x1128  
E-mail: Noyce@edadvance.org  
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16351S 
Windham Board of Education 
Summer Food Service Program 
355 High Street, Unit B 
Willimantic, CT  06226 
Contact #1: Eric Volle 
Phone #1: (860) 465-2491 
E-mail: evolle@Windham.k12.ct.us 
Contact #2: Lynne LaPrade 
Phone #2: (860) 465-2609 
E-mail: llaprade@windham.k12.ct.us 
Contact 3#: Carol Smith 
Phone #3: (860) 465-2608 
E-mail: csmith@windham.k12.ct.us 

16451S 
Windsor Public Schools 
Food Service Department 
601 Matianuck Avenue 
Windsor, CT  06095 
Contact #1: Dana Plant 
Phone #1: (860) 687-2000 x1222 
E-mail: dplant@windsorct.org 
Contact #2: Danielle Batchelder 
Phone #2: (860) 687-2000 x1259 
E-mail: dbatchelder@windsorct.org 
Contact 3#: Patricia Patton 
Phone #3: (860) 687-2000 x1253 
E-mail: ppatton@windsorct.org 

  

 
 
 

For information on the SFSP, visit the Connecticut State Department of 
Education’s SFSP website. This document is available at 
https://portal.ct.gov/-/media/SDE/Nutrition/SFSP/DirectorySFSP.pdf. 

 
 
In accordance with Federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights 
regulations and policies, the USDA, its Agencies, offices, and employees, and institutions participating 
in or administering USDA programs are prohibited from discriminating based on race, color, national 
origin, sex, disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity in any program or 
activity conducted or funded by USDA.   
 
Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication for program information 
(e.g. Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language, etc.), should contact the Agency (State or 
local) where they applied for benefits.  Individuals who are deaf, hard of hearing or have speech 
disabilities may contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339.  Additionally, 
program information may be made available in languages other than English. 
 
To file a program complaint of discrimination, complete the USDA Program Discrimination 
Complaint Form, (AD-3027) found online at: How to File a Complaint, and at any USDA office, or 
write a letter addressed to USDA and provide in the letter all of the information requested in the 
form. To request a copy of the complaint form, call (866) 632-9992. Submit your completed form or 
letter to USDA by:  
 

(1) mail: U.S. Department of Agriculture  
Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights  
1400 Independence Avenue, SW  
Washington, D.C. 20250-9410;  

(2) fax: (202) 690-7442; or  
(3) email: program.intake@usda.gov. 

 
This institution is an equal opportunity provider. 
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